
47 Lincoln - Bassingham - Newark

PC Coaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 22nd August 2018. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay N)
Lincoln, opp Valentine Retail Park
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, inside North Kesteven School bus park
North Hykeham, o/s Social Club
North Hykeham, opp 25 Coult Avenue
North Hykeham, adj Stonemoor Road
South Hykeham, opp Beck Lane
Haddington, opp Bridge Farm
Aubourn, adj Bus Shelter
Bassingham, adj Recreation Ground
Carlton le Moorland, adj St Mary’s Church
Brant Broughton, opp Meeting House Lane
Beckingham, o/s The Pack Horse Inn
Barnby in the Willows, Front Street (E-bound)
Newark, Bus Station (Bay A)

0850
0857
0910

0914

0919
0922
0925
0930
0935
0943
0951
0956
1010

1150
1157
1207

1213
1217
1219
1225
1228
1231
1236
1241
1249
1257
1302
1315

1
Sch

1455
1502
1512
1525
1528
1532
1534
1540
1543
1546
1551
1556
1604
1612
1617
1630

2
SH

1505
1512
1525

1528
1532
1534
1540
1543
1546
1551
1556
1604
1612
1617
1630

Saturdays
Notes

Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay N)
Lincoln, opp Valentine Retail Park
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, o/s Social Club
North Hykeham, opp 25 Coult Avenue
North Hykeham, adj Stonemoor Road
South Hykeham, opp Beck Lane
Haddington, opp Bridge Farm
Aubourn, adj Bus Shelter
Bassingham, adj Recreation Ground
Carlton le Moorland, adj St Mary’s Church
Brant Broughton, opp Meeting House Lane
Beckingham, o/s The Pack Horse Inn
Barnby in the Willows, Front Street (E-bound)
Newark, Bus Station (Bay A)

0850
0857
0910
0914

0919
0922
0925
0930
0935
0943
0951
0956
1010

1150
1157
1207
1213
1217
1219
1225
1228
1231
1236
1241
1249
1257
1302
1315

S
1505
1512
1525
1528
1532
1534
1540
1543
1546
1551
1556
1604
1612
1617
1630

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 4.9.18, not 22.10.18 to 26.10., 21.12.18 to 4.1.19
2 - to 4.1.19, not 4.9.18 to 19.10., 29.10. to 20.12.

Notes: S - Saturdays Only
SH - School Holidays Only
Sch - Schooldays only
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47 Newark - Bassingham - Lincoln

PC Coaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 22nd August 2018. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Newark, Bus Station (Bay A)
Barnby in the Willows, Front Street (E-bound)
Beckingham, opp The Pack Horse Inn
Brant Broughton, adj Meeting House Lane
Carlton le Moorland, adj St Mary’s Church
Bassingham, opp Recreation Ground
Aubourn, adj Bus Shelter
Haddington, adj Bridge Farm
South Hykeham, adj Beck Lane
North Hykeham, opp Stonemoor Road
North Hykeham, o/s 25 Coult Avenue
North Hykeham, opp Social Club
North Hykeham, inside North Kesteven School bus park
North Hykeham, adj Station Road
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
Lincoln, adj Valentine Retail Park
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay N)

2
SH

0715
0730
0735
0743
0751
0756
0801
0804
0807

0813

0815
0820
0835
0845

1
Sch

0715
0730
0735
0743
0751
0756
0801
0804
0807

0813
0815
0817
0820
0835
0845

1015
1030
1035
1043
1051
1056
1101
1104
1107
1112
1114
1117

1119
1121
1136
1145

1315
1330
1335
1343
1351
1356
1401
1404
1407
1412
1414
1417

1419
1421
1436
1445

1715
1730
1735
1743
1751
1756
1801
1804
1807
1812
1814
1817

1819
1821
1836
1845

Saturdays
Notes

Newark, Bus Station (Bay A)
Barnby in the Willows, Front Street (E-bound)
Beckingham, opp The Pack Horse Inn
Brant Broughton, adj Meeting House Lane
Carlton le Moorland, adj St Mary’s Church
Bassingham, opp Recreation Ground
Aubourn, adj Bus Shelter
Haddington, adj Bridge Farm
South Hykeham, adj Beck Lane
North Hykeham, opp Stonemoor Road
North Hykeham, o/s 25 Coult Avenue
North Hykeham, opp Social Club
North Hykeham, adj Station Road
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
Lincoln, adj Valentine Retail Park
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay N)

S
0715
0730
0735
0743
0751
0756
0801
0804
0807

0813
0815
0820
0835
0845

1015
1030
1035
1043
1051
1056
1101
1104
1107
1112
1114
1117
1119
1121
1136
1145

1315
1330
1335
1343
1351
1356
1401
1404
1407
1412
1414
1417
1419
1421
1436
1445

1715
1730
1735
1743
1751
1756
1801
1804
1807
1812
1814
1817
1819
1821
1836
1845

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 4.9.18, not 22.10.18 to 26.10., 21.12.18 to 4.1.19
2 - to 4.1.19, not 4.9.18 to 19.10., 29.10. to 20.12.

Notes: S - Saturdays Only
SH - School Holidays Only
Sch - Schooldays only
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47 Lincoln - Bassingham - Newark

PC Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
lindgwgj
linadwdm
linatmtd
linatmpw
linajtdm
lindamap
linajtpd
lingjpmt
lingjpmj
linajtwj
lingjpmg
lingjdpa
linadpmd
lingjdmw
linatwtm
lintwgdj
lingtmtp
lingtmtj
lingtmtm
lingjapj
linapdjp
lingmapm
linapadj
lingmapw
lingmatg
lingmatm
linatjmt
lingmdap
lingmatw
lingmawa
linawamj
linapwmg
lingmawg
linapagp
lingmawj
linadgpj
lingmawt
lingmdad
linatpmd
ntsagmjp
ntsdpdmt
ntsgmjpa
ntsajtgw
ntsajtpa
ntsdpadt
ntsdadgm

Stop Name
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay N)
Lincoln, opp New Life Church
Lincoln, opp County Offices
Lincoln, opp Morrisons
Lincoln, opp Valentine Retail Park
Boultham Moor, opp Sainsburys
North Hykeham, opp Wetherby Crescent
North Hykeham, adj Rowan Road
North Hykeham, adj Chatsworth Drive
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, adj Asda Goods Entrance
North Hykeham, opp Health Centre
North Hykeham, inside North Kesteven School bus park
North Hykeham, opp Bodmin Moor Close
North Hykeham, o/s Social Club
North Hykeham, o/s 3 Clarke Road
North Hykeham, opp 25 Coult Avenue
North Hykeham, Arden Moor Way Junction (SW-bound)
North Hykeham, adj Stonemoor Road
North Hykeham, adj Chiltern Way
South Hykeham, opp Beck Lane
Haddington, opp Bridge Farm
Aubourn, adj Bus Shelter
Aubourn, opp 5 Bassingham Road
Bassingham, opp Badgers Oak
Bassingham, opp Linga Lane Bus Shelter
Bassingham, adj Recreation Ground
Bassingham, adj Primary School
Bassingham, opp Bakers Lane
Carlton le Moorland, Bassingham Road (S-bound)
Carlton le Moorland, adj St Mary’s Church
Carlton le Moorland, adj Bassingham Road
Carlton le Moorland, opp Broughton Road
Brant Broughton, adj Council Houses
Brant Broughton, opp Swan’s Lane
Brant Broughton, opp Meeting House Lane
Brant Broughton, opp Broughton House College
Brant Broughton, adj Stragglethorpe Lane
Beckingham, o/s The Pack Horse Inn
Barnby in the Willows, Front Street (E-bound)
Newark, Barnby Road (NW-bound)
Newark, Newton Street (S-bound)
Newark, adj Polish Cemetery
Newark, adj Winchilsea Avenue
Newark, opp Beaumond Gardens
Newark, Bus Station (Bay A)

Street
Oxford Street
Newland
Newland
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Moor Lane
Moor Lane
Moor Lane
Moor Lane
Clarke Road
Coult Avenue
Stonemoor Road
Hebden Moor Way
Mill Lane
Long Lane
Bridge Road
Royal Oak Lane
Bassingham Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Ground
Lincoln Road
Carlton Road
Bassingham Road
Church Street
Broughton Road
Marsh Lane
Lincoln Road
High Street
High Street
High Street
A17
School Lane
Front Street
Barnby Road
Newton Street
London Road
London Road
London Road
Lombard Street

ATCO Code
270002700709
2700LLNGH553
2700LLNC2743
2700LLSD2740
2700LLGW1383
270002700523
2700LNHF1411
270000007639
270000007637
2700LNHA1421
270000007636
270000007487
2700LNHNK500
270000007486
2700LNHM2879
270002703505
270000008677
270000008675
270000008676
270002700771
2700LSHC2054
270000007785
2700LARO1963
270000007787
270000007790
270000007793
2700LBE02664
270000007807
270000007795
270000007796
2700LCMC2918
2700LCMB2398
270000007798
2700LBBC1975
270000007799
2700LBBGB179
270000007802
270000007803
2700LBPH2799
3300NS0662
3300NS0112
3300NS0799
3300NS0413
3300NS0569
3300NS0423
3300NS0213
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47 Newark - Bassingham - Lincoln

PC Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
ntsdadgm
ntsajtgt
ntsajtgp
ntsajtpd
ntsajpmg
ntsdpdmt
ntsagmjp
linamagp
lingmdag
lingmawp
linamagj
lingmawm
linamagd
lingmawd
lingmawa
linawamj
linapwmg
lingmatp
linamada
lingmatj
linjpmgm
lingmapt
linapadj
lingdgmt
linajwtw
lingjdgp
lintwgdt
linjtapg
linjtapd
linawmdg
lintwgdg
linajtjw
linadpmd
lingjdpd
lingjpmd
linajtwm
linajtwj
lingjpmp
lingjpmw
linajtpg
lingjpja
linatgdt
linatmpt
linatmta
linapwjp
linatmda
lindgwgj

Stop Name
Newark, Bus Station (Bay A)
Newark, opp Lime Grove
Newark, opp Winchilsea Avenue
Newark, opp Polish Cemetery
Newark, Newton Street (N-bound)
Newark, Barnby Road (NW-bound)
Barnby in the Willows, Front Street (E-bound)
Beckingham, opp The Pack Horse Inn
Brant Broughton, opp Stragglethorpe Lane
Brant Broughton, adj Broughton House College
Brant Broughton, adj Meeting House Lane
Brant Broughton, adj Swan’s Lane
Brant Broughton, opp Council Houses
Carlton le Moorland, adj Broughton Road
Carlton le Moorland, Bassingham Road (S-bound)
Carlton le Moorland, adj St Mary’s Church
Carlton le Moorland, adj Bassingham Road
Bassingham, adj Bakers Lane
Bassingham, opp Recreation Ground
Bassingham, adj Linga Lane Bus Shelter
Bassingham, adj Badgers Oak
Aubourn, o/s 5 Bassingham Road
Aubourn, adj Bus Shelter
Haddington, adj Bridge Farm
South Hykeham, adj Beck Lane
North Hykeham, adj Dorchester Way
North Hykeham, opp Clarke Road
North Hykeham, opp Stonemoor Road
North Hykeham, Arden Moor Way Junction (NE-bound)
North Hykeham, o/s 25 Coult Avenue
North Hykeham, o/s 5 Clarke Road
North Hykeham, opp Social Club
North Hykeham, inside North Kesteven School bus park
North Hykeham, o/s Health Centre
North Hykeham, adj Station Road
North Hykeham, opp Asda Goods Entrance
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, opp Dore Avenue
North Hykeham, adj Wetherby Crescent
North Hykeham, opp Fosse Drive
Boultham Moor, adj Sainsburys
Lincoln, adj Valentine Retail Park
Lincoln, adj Morrisons
Lincoln, adj University of Lincoln
Lincoln, o/s County Offices
Lincoln, adj Barbican Hotel
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay N)

Street
Lombard Street
London Road
London Road
London Road
Newton Street
Barnby Road
Front Street
School Lane
A17
High Street
High Street
High Street
Lincoln Road
Marsh Lane
Bassingham Road
Church Street
Broughton Road
Carlton Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Bassingham Road
Royal Oak Lane
Bridge Road
Long Lane
Mill Lane
Mill Lane
Hebden Moor Way
Stonemoor Road
Coult Avenue
Clarke Road
Moor Lane
Moor Lane
Moor Lane
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Brayford Way
Newland
St Mary’s Street
Oxford Street

ATCO Code
3300NS0213
3300NS0412
3300NS0411
3300NS0570
3300NS0651
3300NS0112
3300NS0662
2700LBPH1514
270000007804
270000007801
2700LBBG1512
270000007800
2700LBBC1511
270000007797
270000007796
2700LCMC2918
2700LCMB2398
270000007794
2700LBE01501
270000007792
270000014395
270000007786
2700LARO1963
2700LH006429
2700LSHC1500
270000007470
270002703511
270002700111
270002700109
2700LNHS3139
270002703504
2700LNHC1401
2700LNHNK500
270000007488
270000007635
2700LNHA1422
2700LNHA1421
270000007638
270000007640
2700LNHF1412
270000007627
2700LLAC2567
2700LLM02739
2700LLBW2741
2700LLNC2393
2700LLSM2704
270002700709
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